
 

 
 

Addendum No. 1 
RFP No. 322010 - 1 - rev. 01/22 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
ADMINSTRATION,PUBLIC 
WORKS DIVISION ADDENDUM 
 March 23, 2022 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) HOLDERS 

RFP NO. 322010 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 PAVILIONS NO 1 & NO 2 UPGRADES 
 

 
PROPOSALS DUE:  TUESDAY, MARCH 29, 2022, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Proposal (RFP) and is 
hereby made a part of the RFP.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFP. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
1. Sheet E401 

Add new Sheet E401, issued with this Addendum. 
 

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SUBMITTED QUESTIONS: 
 
Q1: On page 1 of the scope of proposals Section B, the last sentence. This section refers to an upgraded 

air filtration system but under Section D.3. where the RFB’s are being referenced there is no mention 
of an upgraded air filtration system. Can you please clarify if it should be included in the RFB or not. 

A1: Not included as only description under section D.3 of what could be included under grant. 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please contact Eric Urtes, AIA, at 608/266-
4798, urtes.eric@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 

  Eric Urtes 
Project Manager 
 
Enclosures: 

Sheet E401 
 
 

 

mailto:urtes.eric@countyofdane.com


2013027_02-E401.DWG

JU
S

TI
N

BA
LL

W
EG

20
09

-6
-3

0
2:

27
PM

K
:\_

20
13

\2
01

30
27

-A
LL

IA
N

T
E

N
E

R
G

Y
C

E
N

TE
R

-L
E

S
E

\2
01

30
27

_0
2

-A
E

C
-L

E
H

AL
L\

D
R

AW
IN

G
S\

20
13

02
7_

02
-E

40
1.

D
W

G

E401

ELECTRICAL DETAILS

KK

AS

ADDENDUM #2 11-14-13
CONST. SET 01-08-14

DRAWING SET

SHEET NO.

SHEET TITLE

PROJECT TITLE

PROJECT NO.

DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISIONS

FILE NAME

STRANG, INC.
COPYRIGHT

CD

2013027_02

ALLIANT ENERGY
CENTER PAVILIONS
BID # 313072

1919 ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER WAY
MADISON, WISCONSIN  53713

10-29-13

2013

ABCD
E

F

TYPICAL PLAN VIEW

SOUTH ELEVATION WEST ELEVATION

PLAN VIEW AT COLUMNS:
E-2, E-19, E-24 & E-30


	RFP 322010-Addendum #1 - Copy
	Attention All Request For Proposals (RFP) Holders
	RFP No. 322010 - Addendum No. 1
	PAVILIONS NO 1 & NO 2 UPGRADES
	Please Make the Following Changes:
	Please Note the Following Consultant Submitted Questions:

	77_E401 Electrical Details

